POWER SUPPLIES
4
FEATURES
• Output voltage up to 2500 V
•
• Built-in serial ignition circuit
• Built-in simmer power supply
• Internal/external triggering

POWER SUPPLIES | Two-Channel Flashlamp Driver PS5073
CONFIGURATION EXAMPLES OF PS5073 SERIES POWER SUPPLIES
Ordering code Channel Discharge
energy
Repetition
rate
Maximal
charging rate
Maximal
voltage
Flashlamp
recommended
Capaci-
tance
Induc-
tance
J Hz J/s V
PS5073-10-17/17-60/60-100/100-2/2-1F1
Ch 1 86.7 10 867 1700 2×5×58; 450 Torr 60 100
Ch 2 86.7 10 867 1700 2×5×58; 450 Torr 60 100
PS5073-10-12/18-80/60-60/100-1/2-1F1
Ch 1 57.6 10 576 1200 5×90; 450 Torr 80 60
Ch 2 97.2 10 972 1800 2×5×58; 450 Torr 60 100
PS5073-50-11/11-40/40-40/40-2/2-3FY
Ch 1 24.2 50 1210 1100 5×90; 450 Torr 40 40
Ch 2 24.2 50 1210 1100 5×90; 450 Torr 40 40
PS5073-10-13/14-60/60-100/100-1/1-1F1
Ch 1 50.7 10 507 1300 2×5×58; 450 Torr 60 100
Ch 2 58.8 10 588 1400 2×5×58; 450 Torr 60 100
PS5073-10-08/14-160/60-40/80-1/1-1F1
Ch 1 51.2 10 512 800  5x58; 450 Torr 160 40
Ch 2 58.8 10 588 1400 2x5x58; 450 Torr 60 80
Ordering information
Please indicate following points by inquiry:
• Flash lamp type (bore diameter,
gap length, gas type and pressure)
• Maximal pulse energy
• Pulse duration
• Maximal pulse repetition rate
• Mains voltage/phase
PS5073-10-10/20-40/60-100/130-1/2 -1F1
Model
Pulse repetition
rate, Hz
Charge voltage, in